
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF SPONSORED PROGRAMS AND RESEARCH

Summary of the External Grants and Contracts Award Activity for FY 2010
(July 1, 2009- June 30, 2010)

Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

A&S

ART

Ohio Arts CouncilOperating Grant09168 NathanJacqueline $3,587 $3,587 $0 $7,174$0
Sustainability

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$3,587

0.02%

$3,587

0.08%

$0 $7,174

0.03%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
ART

BIOL

University of WashingtonConservation Genetics of Magellanic and
Rockhopper Penguins

10120 BouzatJuan $10,000 $2,284 $0 $12,284$0

Ohio Board of RegentsCenter for Microscopy and Microanalysis10137 HeckmanCarol $200,000 $0 $0 $200,000$0
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio State University Research FoundationWinter Assessment of Microbial Biomass and
Metabolism in Lake Erie

08142 McKayR. Michael
George Bullerjahn
Scott Rogers

$53,348 $36,498 $0 $89,846$14,968
(US Dept. of Commerce - NOAA
Ohio Sea Grant

National Science FoundationCollaborative Research: Sources and Sinks of
Stoichiometrically Imbalanced Nitrate in the
Laurentian Great Lakes

09176 McKayR. Michael
George Bullerjahn

$100,637 $49,248 $0 $149,885$28,236
Chemical Oceanography

National Science FundationDesign and Characterization of Cyanobacterial
Bioreporters to Measure Nutrient Availability in
Marine Systems

10004 McKayR. Michael
George Bullerjahn

$115,471 $33,822 $0 $149,293$29,110
Chemical Oceanography; Biological
Oceanography

US Department of InteriorRemote Sensing for Detection of Invasive
Flowering Rush

10168 MichaelsHelen
Peter Gorsevski
Enrique Gomezdelcampo

$24,000 $24,011 $0 $48,011$0

US Department of InteriorRemote Sensing for Detection of Invasive
Flowering Rush

10168 MichaelsHelen
Peter Gorsevski
Enrique Gomezdelcampo

$24,000 $24,011 $0 $48,011$0

Ohio Biological SurveyA Survey of the Abundance and Diversity of
Aquatic Invertebrates in the Oak Openings of
Northwest Ohio

10286 MichaelsHelen $250 $0 $0 $250$0
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio Biological SurveyDatabasing the BGSU Herbarium10287 MichaelsHelen $500 $0 $0 $500$0

Ohio State University Research FoundationAssessing and Classifying Upground
Reservoirs for Fisheries Management:
Optimizing Opportunity for Yellow Perch

09144 MinerJeffrey $108,939 $14,456 $0 $123,395$0
(Ohio Department of Natural Resources
Collaboration)

Kinectrics, Inc.Assessment of Entrainment and Impingement
Mitigation - Bay Shore Power Plant

10229 MinerJeffrey $85,805 $7,445 $0 $93,250$24,075

Bat Conservation International, Inc.A Multidisciplinary Approach to the
Conservation of Bat Species in the Oak
Opening Region: Habitat and Human
Dimensions

10236 RootKaren $2,092 $0 $0 $2,092$0
Student Research Scholarship

Ohio Department of EducationDREAMS: Developing Regional Excellence for
Achievement in Mathematics and Science
Education

09184 UnderwoodEileen
Savilla Banister
Matthew Partin

$464,794 $131,880 $85,610 $682,284$34,429
Mathematics and Science Partnership

National Science FoundationGECKOS: Guiding Educators through Content
Knowledge to Create Opportunities for
Success

09283 UnderwoodEileen
Jodi Haney
Matthew Partin

$0 $0 $0 $0$0
Informal Science Education
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Science FoundationSET-GO: Science, Engineering & Technology
Gateway Ohio

10005 van StaadenMoira
Tracy Huziak-Clark

$485,561 $49,016 $0 $534,577$113,086
Science, Technology, Engineering, and
Mathematics Talent Expansion Program
(STEP) - Type IA

National Institutes of HealthSingle-Molecule Three-Dimensional
Snapshots of Nuclear Transport

10087 YangWeidong $112,323 $20,692 $0 $133,015$31,515
Trans-NIH Recovery Act Research Support

National Science Foundation“LiT”: Regulation of 5-Aminolevulinic Acid
Biosynthesis in Rhodabacter Sphaeroides

09153 Zeilstra-RyallsJill $157,180 $46,702 $0 $203,882$44,101
Biomolecular Systems

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,944,900

11.14%

$440,065

10.24%

$85,610 $2,470,575

10.83%15.84%

$319,520

8.07%

17
BIOL

CHEM

National Science FoundationMaterials and Devices for Fast Detection of
Explosives Using Luminscent Microporous
Materials

10002 AnzenbacherPavel
Felix Castellano
Thomas Kinstle

$275,905 $91,074 $0 $366,979$77,412
Explosives & Related Threats: Frontiers in
Prediction and Detection (EXP)

National Science FoundationIntramolecular Indicator-Displacement Assays
(IIDA) for Multianalyte Sensing

10239 AnzenbacherPavel $115,000 $32,025 $0 $147,025$32,266
Organic Synthesis: Bioorganic &
Macromolecular/Materials; Organic
Dyanamics: Small Molecule Physical
Organic; Analytical & Surface Chemistry:
Electro Nano & Surface Chemistry
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Ohio State University Research FoundationOhio Consortium for Undergraduate Research:
Research Experience to Enhance Learning
(REEL)

10065 CableJohn $10,000 $19,462 $0 $29,462$2,806
National Science Foundation

US Department of DefenseMolecular Materials for Advanced Photonics
(Programmable Triplet Formation & Decay in
Metal-Organic Chromophores)

10010 CastellanoFelix
Pavel Anzenbacher

$507,114 $0 $0 $507,114$142,284
AFOSR - Chemistry and Life Sciences

National Science FoundationPhotocatalytic Approaches to Hydrogen
Production from Water

10014 CastellanoFelix $125,000 $26,041 $0 $151,041$35,072
Inorganic Chemistry:
Organometallic/Catalysis/Dynamics

University of ToledoNorthwest Ohio Innovators in Thin Film
Photovoltaics

10053 CastellanoFelix
Pavel Anzenbacher

$427,238 $197,873 $0 $625,111$11,206
Ohio Department of Development and Ohio
Board of Regents
Ohio Research Scholars Program (ORSP)

University of ToledoLightweight Photovoltaic Electricity and
Hydrogen for Portable, On-Demand Power for
Defense Applications

10106 CastellanoFelix $144,903 $3,763 $0 $148,666$40,656
US Department of Defense/ USAFRL

National Institutes of HealthClassification, Characterization and Database
Searching of RNA Motifs

09181 LeontisNeocles $69,500 $37,694 $0 $107,194$19,500
AREA
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

National Science FoundationIntergovernmental Personnel Act (IPA)
Assignment

10046 LeontisNeocles $138,123 $24,374 $0 $162,497$0

Ohio UniversityOhio Consortium for Bioinformatics10146 LeontisNeocles
Scott Rogers
George Bullerjahn
Paul Morris

$32,900 $47,763 $0 $80,663$0
Ohio Board of Regents

National Institutes of HealthManipulating Single-Molecule Enzyme
Conformations and Activities

09198 LuH. Peter $327,586 $13,173 $0 $340,759$54,586
Nanoscience and Nanotechnology in Biology
and Medicine

National Science FoundationSingle-Molecule and Single-Nanoparticle
Interfacial Electron Transfer Studied by
Raman Spectroscopic Imaging

10008 LuH. Peter $116,000 $41,913 $0 $157,913$32,547
Analytical and Surface Chemistry: Electro,
Nano, and Surface Chemistry

National Institutes of HealthIn Vivo Characterization of Bacteria-Mediated
Extracellular Reduction of Chromium (VI) by
Nanoscale Imaging Microscopy

10145 LuH. Peter $348,652 $25,961 $0 $374,613$39,000
NIEHS - Development & Application of
Nanotechnology-based Tools to Understand
Mechanism of Bioremediation (R01)

US Department of DefenseMaterials Science: Controlling Protein
Conformations to Explore Unprecedented
Material Properties by Single-Molecule
Surgery

10177 LuH. Peter $160,000 $43,046 $0 $203,046$44,892
Broad Agency Announcment for Basic and
Applied Scientific Research
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Stony Brook Universisty - SUNYComputational Study of Protein-Protein
Interaction Dynamics at Single Molecule Level

10231 LuH. Peter $0 $0 $0 $0$0

National Science FoundationMRI: Acquisition of Equipment Enhancing the
Ultrafast Spectroscopy Capabilities of the
Center for Photochemical Sciences at BGSU

09158 OgawaMichael
Felix Castellano
Douglas Neckers
Alexander Tarnovsky

$481,976 $206,561 $0 $688,537$0
Major Research Instrumentation

National Institutes of HealthInfluence of HMGB1, Nucleosomes and
SWI/SNF on Estrogen Receptor Binding

10007 ScovellWilliam $67,160 $33,078 $0 $100,238$17,160
Academic Research Enhancement Award

National Science FoundationCAREER: Monitoring Ultrafast Excited-State
Selective Dynamics, Bond Rupture, and
Rearrangement of Small Polyatomic
Molecules in Solution

09035 TarnovskyAlexander $189,571 $40,946 $0 $230,517$35,072
Experimental Physical Chemistry:
Condensed Phase/Materials

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$3,536,628

20.27%

$884,747

20.58%

$0 $4,421,375

19.38%28.97%

$584,459

0.00%

18
CHEM

CLC

Otterbein CollegeAccess BG09264 CollinsKate $5,000 $5,069 $0 $10,069$0
Corporation for National and Community
Great Cities Great Service 2008-2009 Mini
Grants
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$5,000

0.03%

$5,069

0.12%

$0 $10,069

0.04%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
CLC

CS

HCR Healthcare, LLCStudent Internships - Summer 1010179 ChaoJoseph $15,663 $16,015 $0 $31,678$1,161
Graduate Student Internship

HCR Healthcare, LLCStudent Internships - AY 10/1110180 ChaoJoseph $33,000 $33,951 $0 $66,951$2,445
Graduate Student Internship

National Science FoundationImproving Students’ Visual Penetration Ability
and Substrata Visualization in the Geologic
Sciences with 3D Interactive Animation

10009 LeventhalLaura
Dale Klopfer

$72,249 $70,902 $0 $143,151$20,271
CCLI - Phase 1: Exploratory

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$120,912

0.69%

$120,868

2.81%

$0 $241,780

1.06%1.18%

$23,877

0.00%

3
CS
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

ENG

John Simon Guggenheim Memorial
Foundation

Rogue’s March09071 SzporlukLarissa $35,000 $88,486 $0 $123,486$0

Fellowships to Assist Research & Artistic
Creation

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$35,000

0.20%

$88,486

2.06%

$0 $123,486

0.54%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
ENG

GEOG

Rural Opportunities IncEvaluation of Farmworker Access to
Vocational Rehabilitation for Rural
Opportunities, Inc.

10001 Johnson-WebbKaren $5,000 $1,950 $0 $6,950$0

Wood County Planning CommissionUndergraduate Internship09315 SamelArthur $4,717 $0 $0 $4,717$0
Undergraduate Student Internship

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$9,717

0.06%

$1,950

0.05%

$0 $11,667

0.05%0.00%

$0

0.00%

2
GEOG
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

GEOL

Ohio State University Research FoundationOtolith Microchemistry as a Natural Tag for
Mixed Stock Analysis of Hatchery Reared
Steelhead

10277 FarverJohn
Jeffrey Miner

$59,843 $39,088 $0 $98,931$16,790
US Department of Commerce 
Ohio Sea Grant

National Science FoundationCollaborative Research: Geochemical
Transect from Oceanic Adare Basin to
Adjacent Continental Adare Peninsula:
Implications for the Origin of Intraplate
(HIMU-like) Alkaline Magmas

09262 PanterKurt $54,646 $29,645 $0 $84,291$15,332
Antarctic Earth Sciences

National Science FoundationCollaborative Research: Millennial-Scale Arctic
Climate Change for the Last 3.6 My: Scientific
Drilling at Lake El’gygytgyn, NE Russia

10030 SnyderJeffrey $41,896 $30,109 $0 $72,005$11,755
Paleoclimate Program

University of ToledoInvestigate Remote Sensing Monitoring of
Agricultural Sewage Sludge Applications and
Possible Health Effects in NW Ohio: FY2009
Funds

09249 VincentRobert $101,765 $25,160 $0 $126,925$22,385
(US Department of Agriculture Collaboration)

US Department of CommerceMonitoring of Great Lakes Water Quality with
Remote Sensing - Fourth Year Funding

09274 VincentRobert $604,395 $20,641 $0 $625,036$116,332
NOAA

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$862,545

4.94%

$144,643

3.36%

$0 $1,007,188

4.42%9.05%

$182,594

0.00%

5
GEOL
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

HIST

National Endowment for the HumanitiesThe Political Economy of Hunger in Bourbon
Mexico

09239 ChalluAmilcar $50,400 $23,965 $0 $74,365$0
Fellowship Program

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$50,400

0.29%

$23,965

0.56%

$0 $74,365

0.33%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
HIST

JOUR

Council for International Exchange of
Scholars

2009-2010 Fulbright Scholar-in-Residence09101 CassaraCatherine
Laura Lengel
Nancy Brendlinger
Jeff Grilliot

$0 $6,400 $0 $6,400$0

Scholars-in-Residence

US Department of StatePartners for a Sustainable Future: Aiding
Future Practitioners in Algerian and Tunisian
Environmental Media

10003 CassaraCatherine
Laura Lengel
Nancy Brendlinger
Robert Bortel

$47,292 $39,169 $0 $86,461$4,043
Open Competition Seeking Professional
Exchanges Programs

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$47,292

0.27%

$45,569

1.06%

$0 $92,861

0.41%0.20%

$4,043

0.00%

2
JOUR

Monday, January 24, 2011
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

MATH

Mathematical Association of AmericaTeaching Statistical Thinking Through Sports10062 AlbertJames $14,250 $1,890 $0 $16,140$0
National Science Foundation
2010 PREP Workshop

Ohio Board of RegentsScience & Math Education in ACTION10197 MosesBarbara $342,978 $338,717 $101,059 $782,754$0
Choose Ohio First

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$357,228

2.05%

$340,607

7.92%

$101,059 $798,894

3.50%0.00%

$0

9.53%

2
MATH

PSYC

National Science FoundationThe Magnetic Sense of Homing Pigeons and
its Use in Map Navigation

09157 BingmanVerner
Cordula Mora

$150,000 $8,397 $0 $158,397$38,720
Animal Behavior

American Psychological AssociationEmotional Labor and Long-Term Care Work: A
Look at Antecedents, Consequences, and the
Role of Motivation Orientation

10170 Carr GillespieJennifer $4,623 $13,267 $0 $17,890$0
SIOP Small Grant

Monday, January 24, 2011
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Wood County Educational Service CenterPrevention Evaluation and Program
Development

10056 DubowEric $12,910 $10,168 $0 $23,078$956
Graduate Student Internship

Wood County Educational Service CenterEvaluation for the Wood County Educational
Service Center’s School and
Community-Based Prevention Program
Consortium Grant for School-Based Student
Drug-Testing

10057 DubowEric $14,169 $7,626 $0 $21,795$3,975
US Department of Education

Wood County Educational Service CenterEvaluation of the School and
Community-Based Prevention Program
Consortium Grant to Reduce Alcohol Abuse

10058 DubowEric $19,000 $7,626 $0 $26,626$5,331
US Department of Education
Agreement for Evaluation Services

University of MichiganEffects on Children of Exposure to Political
Violence: A Survey Study in Palestine and
Israel

10072 DubowEric $37,088 $0 $0 $37,088$6,181
(National Institutes of Health Collaboration)

Miami UniversityEffective Practice Integration in School-Based
Mental Health

10081 DubowEric $7,500 $8,310 $0 $15,810$357
Ohio Department of Mental Health

University of California, San DiegoExpectation Generation in Sentence
Processing

10244 HareMary $77,200 $26,644 $0 $103,844$21,660
National Institutes of Health
NIMH

Monday, January 24, 2011
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

University of CincinnatiThe Role of Workplace Hostility in Employee
Well-Being and Performance

09211 JexSteve $6,974 $0 $0 $6,974$0
(Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Collaboration)
National Institute for Occupational Safety and
Health and Prevention

University of CincinnatiWorkplace Incivility as a Threat to Safety
Behaviors Among Nurses

09212 JexSteve $6,981 $0 $0 $6,981$0
(Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Collaboration)
National Institute for Occupational Safety and
Health and Prevention

University of CincinnatiDaily Workplace Barriers and Facilitators to
Proper Nutrition and Exercise

09215 JexSteve $3,479 $0 $0 $3,479$0
(Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Collaboration)
National Institute for Occupational Safety and
Health and Prevention

National Science FoundationMechanisms of Timing and Temporal
Processing

10006 McAuleyJohn $75,847 $50,307 $0 $126,154$21,281
Perception, Action & Cognition

Family Resource CenterExternal Clinical Placement09301 SteinCatherine $3,000 $23,343 $0 $26,343$222
Graduate Student Internship

Children’s Resource CenterExternal Clinical Placement09302 SteinCatherine $12,000 $67,029 $0 $79,029$889
Graduate Student Internship

Monday, January 24, 2011
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Sandusky County Board of MRDDExternal Clinical Placement09303 SteinCatherine $21,405 $57,624 $0 $79,029$1,586
Graduate Student Internship

Harbor Behavioral HealthcareExternal Clinical Placement09304 SteinCatherine $21,000 $31,687 $0 $52,687$1,556
Graduate Student Internship

Behavioral Connections of Wood County, IncExternal Clinical Placement09305 SteinCatherine $10,000 $16,342 $0 $26,342$741
Graduate Student Internship

Behavioral Connections of Wood County, IncExternal Clinical Placement09306 SteinCatherine $3,000 $23,343 $0 $26,343$222
Graduate Student Internship

Ohio Department of Mental HealthPromoting Student Success Through
School-Based Initiatives: The Ohio Mental
Health Network for School Success
(Workshop) - BGSU Integrated Assessment &
Treatment

10080 SteinCatherine $3,000 $0 $0 $3,000$143

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$489,176

2.80%

$351,713

8.18%

$0 $840,889

3.69%5.15%

$103,820

0.00%

19
PSYC
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

ROML

Georgia Southern UniversityNAFTA’s Second Generational Challenges10099 ChalupaFederico $19,307 $25,646 $0 $44,953$832
US Department of Education

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$19,307

0.11%

$25,646

0.60%

$0 $44,953

0.20%0.04%

$832

0.00%

1
ROML

SOC

National Institutes of HealthDemographic Analysis of SES Stability &
Well-Being Among Children of Immigrants

10013 BalistreriKelly $172,239 $10,778 $0 $183,017$19,122
NIH Exploratory/Developmental Research

US Department of Health and Human
Services

Establish a Small Grants Program on African
American Marriage and Family Stability

09187 BrownSusan
Wendy Manning

$139,000 $0 $0 $139,000$39,000

US Department of JusticeLife Course, Relationship, and Situational
Contexts of Teen Dating Violence

09218 GiordanoPeggy
Wendy Manning
Monica Longmore

$232,428 $135,283 $0 $367,711$65,213
Research & Evaluation on Sexual Violence &
teen Dating Violence

Monday, January 24, 2011
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Canadian EmbassyCanadian Studies Program Enhancement
Grant, 2009-2010

09282 GozaFranklin
Rebecca Mancuso

$12,659 $11,525 $11,225 $35,409$0
Program Enhancement

Cornell UniversityTiming and Circumstances of Transition to
Fatherhood

10141 JoynerKara $5,160 $0 $0 $5,160$1,448
National Institutes of Health

US Department of Health and Human
Services

National Center for Marriage Research09296 ManningWendy
Susan Brown

$744,670 $237,054 $0 $981,724$208,936

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,306,156

7.48%

$394,640

9.18%

$11,225 $1,712,021

7.51%16.54%

$333,719

1.06%

6
SOC

TCOM

The Toledo BladeDigitization, Newspaper Readership, and
Media Use in Northwest Ohio: A Tracking
Study

09292 HaLouisa
Gi Woong Yun

$10,000 $10,000 $0 $20,000$0

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$10,000

0.06%

$10,000

0.23%

$0 $20,000

0.09%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
TCOM
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for  A&S

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$8,797,848

50.41%
$2,881,555

67.02%
$197,894 $11,877,297

52.07%
$1,552,864

76.96% 18.66%

80
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

AA

AIMS

Ohio Board of RegentsBuilding Ohio Sustainable Energy Future
(BOSEF)

09169 GilmerT. Carter
Pavel Anzenbacher

$30,179 $78,939 $0 $109,118$0
Choose Ohio First Scholarship Program

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$30,179

0.17%

$78,939

1.84%

$0 $109,118

0.48%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
AIMS

COBL

Ohio State University Research FoundationCenter for Excellence in eLearning10201 MolnarConnie
Bruce Edwards

$80,000 $8,000 $0 $88,000$0
Ohio Learning Network Collaboration

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$80,000

0.46%

$8,000

0.19%

$0 $88,000

0.39%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
COBL
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

OSL

Otterbein CollegeBGSU Great Cities Great Services Mini-Grant
Program

10133 RosserJane $5,000 $12,953 $0 $17,953$0
Corporation for National and Community
Great Cities Great Service 2009-2010
Research Fellows

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$5,000

0.03%

$12,953

0.30%

$0 $17,953

0.08%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
OSL

Summary for AA

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$115,179

0.66%
$99,892

2.32%
$0 $215,071

0.94%
$0

0.00% 0.00%

3
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CBA

AMIS

Gilmore, Jasion & Mahler, Ltd.Internship10049 StottDavid $6,154 $10,168 $0 $16,322$456
Graduate Student Internship

Owens Illinois, Inc.Graduate Student Internship10051 StottDavid $8,643 $10,168 $0 $18,811$640
Graduate Student Internship

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$14,797

0.08%

$20,336

0.47%

$0 $35,133

0.15%0.05%

$1,096

0.00%

2
AMIS

ASOR

First Solar CorporationInternship Agreement10048 RyanKenneth $6,174 $5,084 $0 $11,258$457
Graduate Student Internship Agreement

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$6,174

0.04%

$5,084

0.12%

$0 $11,258

0.05%0.02%

$457

0.00%

1
ASOR
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

ECON

International Research Exchange Board2009 Edmund S. Muskie Graduate Fellowship
Program

09185 HoagJohn $6,832 $11,971 $0 $18,803$0
(US Department of State Collaboration)
US Graduate Institution Host Application

American Councils for International
Education (ACTR/ACCELS)

Support for Kosovo American Education Fund
Fellow

09280 HoagJohn $2,747 $17,476 $0 $20,223$0

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$9,579

0.05%

$29,447

0.68%

$0 $39,026

0.17%0.00%

$0

0.00%

2
ECON

LSIB

Council for International Exchange of
Scholars

Fulbright Specialists Grant10134 UeltschyLinda $0 $0 $0 $0$0

Fulbright Scholar Program

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$0

0.00%

$0

0.00%

$0 $0

0.00%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
LSIB
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

MGMT

University of Toledo Health Science CampusDeveloping the Model-Based Decision Support
System for Combined Truck Routing and
Driver Scheduling Problems under Hours of
Service Regulations - Phase II

09261 MinHokey $20,000 $20,534 $0 $40,534$0
(US Dept. of Transportation Collaboration)

University of Detroit MercyDeveloping a Model-Based Decision Support
System for Call-A-Ride Paratransit Service
Problems

09276 MinHokey $40,000 $40,642 $0 $80,642$11,223
(US Dept. of Transportation Collaboration)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$60,000

0.34%

$61,176

1.42%

$0 $121,176

0.53%0.56%

$11,223

0.00%

2
MGMT

Summary for  CBA

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$90,550

0.52%
$116,043

2.70%
$0 $206,593

0.91%
$12,776

0.63% 0.00%

8
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CEE

CEE

Ohio Department of Public SafetyStatewide Search & Rescue Capability10109 FisherKerry
Ann Light

$74,000 $0 $0 $74,000$0
Statewide Search & Rescue Capability

Public Utilities Commission of OhioState Fire School10220 LightAnn $30,160 $6,700 $0 $36,860$0
Hazardous Materials Training Grant

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$104,160

0.60%

$6,700

0.16%

$0 $110,860

0.49%0.00%

$0

0.00%

2
CEE

Summary for  CEE

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$104,160

0.60%
$6,700
0.16%

$0 $110,860
0.49%

$0
0.00% 0.00%

2
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CHHS

CDIS

Indiana UniversityDevelopment of Attention to Maternal Speech10140 DilleyLaura
John McAuley

$6,816 $0 $0 $6,816$1,913
National Institutes of Health

Ohio Masters Network Initiatives In
Education

The ODE/OMNIE Telepractice Project09207 GabelRodney $114,644 $20,558 $0 $135,202$11,361

(Ohio Department of Education

Jeanne Reed Foundation, Inc.Telepractice Clinic Equipment10083 GabelRodney $2,000 $0 $0 $2,000$0

University of South CarolinaEfficacy of Laryngeal High-Speed
Videoendoscopy

10249 SchererRonald $50,963 $34,173 $0 $85,136$14,299
National Institutes of Health

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$174,423

1.00%

$54,731

1.27%

$0 $229,154

1.00%1.37%

$27,573

0.00%

4
CDIS
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

PAH

Ohio Department of HealthCollegiate AIDS Network10093 BunnerBetsy $36,290 $0 $0 $36,290$0
HIV/STD Prevention Program

Wood County Health DepartmentAssistantship10061 FallonL. Fleming $12,745 $15,252 $0 $27,997$0
Graduate Student Internship

National Association of Local Boards of
Health_Bowling Green

Graduate Assistantships10233 SchmalzriedHans $24,651 $30,504 $0 $55,155$0

Graduate Student Internship

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$73,686

0.42%

$45,756

1.06%

$0 $119,442

0.52%0.00%

$0

0.00%

3
PAH

Summary for  CHHS

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$248,109

1.42%
$100,487

2.34%
$0 $348,596

1.53%
$27,573

1.37% 0.00%

7
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

CMA

MUCH

National Endowment for the Arts30th Annual New Music Festival09228 KuehnMikel $10,000 $15,000 $0 $25,000$0
Challenge American: Reaching Every
Community Invitational Initiative

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$10,000

0.06%

$15,000

0.35%

$0 $25,000

0.11%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
MUCH

MUSP

St. Patrick of HeatherdownsElementary Band Instruction10059 SatterleeRobert $5,471 $15,639 $0 $21,110$405
Graduate Student Internship

St. Aloysius SchoolElementary Band Instruction10060 SatterleeRobert $5,471 $15,639 $0 $21,110$405
Graduate Student Internship

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$10,942

0.06%

$31,278

0.73%

$0 $42,220

0.19%0.04%

$810

0.00%

2
MUSP
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for  CMA

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$20,942

0.12%
$46,278

1.08%
$0 $67,220

0.29%
$810

0.04% 0.00%

3
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

EDHD

DIS

Wood County Educational Service CenterEvaluation of Project SHAPES (Shaping
Healthy Atmospheres that Promote Education
and Safety)

10154 JonesEric $95,524 $35,046 $0 $130,570$6,249
(US Department of Education Collaboration)

Lucas County Board of Mental Retardation &
Developmental Disabilities

Supporting Parents Through Empowerment,
Advocacy, and Knowledge (Project SPEAK)

09233 MurrayMary
Lisa Dimling
Lessie Cochran
Ellen Williams

$15,000 $13,015 $0 $28,015$1,111

Family Empowerment 2009-2010 Grant

US Department of EducationProject CUE: Consortium for Urban Education:
Diversifying and Licensing the Work Force in
Ohio’s and Michigan’s Critical Teaching
Shortage Areas in High Need Urban School
Districts

10045 WilsonRichard
Eric Jones

$511,084 $87,440 $11,400 $609,924$8,191
Transition to Teaching Program

Putnam County Educational Service CenterEvaluation of Project SAFE - Year 210054 WilsonRichard $80,000 $20,285 $0 $100,285$5,234
US Department of Education, SAMHSA,
Dept. of Health & Human Services, OJJDP
Collaboration

WSOS Community Action Commission, IncFamily Development Early Childhood
Programs Community Assessment

10138 WilsonRichard $7,997 $0 $0 $7,997$727
Fee for Service Agreement

Monday, January 24, 2011
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$709,605

4.07%

$155,786

3.62%

$11,400 $876,791

3.84%1.07%

$21,512

1.08%

5
DIS

EDFI

US Department of EducationMulticulturalism and Arab
Identities--Citizenship, Identity, and the Politics
of Belonging: The Case of Jordan

10097 KubowPatricia
Mohamme Darabie
Bruce Collet
Marc Simon

$84,079 $31,961 $0 $116,040$0
Fulbright-Hays Group Projects Abroad
Program

Toledo Charter School for the ArtsInternship Spring 201010282 MatugaJulia $10,185 $12,991 $0 $23,176$0
Graduate Student Internship

Toledo Charter School for the ArtsInternship Summer 201010283 MatugaJulia $5,093 $6,966 $0 $12,059$0
Graduate Student Internship

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$99,357

0.57%

$51,918

1.21%

$0 $151,275

0.66%0.00%

$0

0.00%

3
EDFI

Monday, January 24, 2011

30Page
BGSU External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2010 EDHD



Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

EDHD

Ohio Department of EducationOnline PD Module Project10082 MatugaJulia $1,250 $0 $0 $1,250$351
Javits Online PD Modules

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,250

0.01%

$0

0.00%

$0 $1,250

0.01%0.02%

$351

0.00%

1
EDHD

EDTL

Ohio Department of EducationCareer-Technical Education (CTE) Teacher
Education Preparation and Retention FY2010

09254 BernsRobert $72,750 $0 $0 $72,750$3,464
Div. of Career-Technical & Adult Education

Ohio Department of EducationCareer-Technical Education (CTE) Teacher
Education Preparation and Retention FY2011

10261 BernsRobert $72,750 $0 $0 $72,750$3,464
Div. of Career-Technical & Adult Education

Academy of Applied ScienceOhio Junior Science and Humanities
Symposium

10114 DuranEmilio $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000$0
(U.S. Department of Defense - U.S. Army
Research Office Collaboration)
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31Page
BGSU External Grants and Contracts Award Activity FY 2010 EDHD



Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Western Michigan UniversityMERC Gear-Up Learning Centers II10092 FischerJohn
Nancy Patterson
Arthur Samel

$612,000 $315,784 $75,000 $1,002,784$42,740
US Department of Education

Ohio Board of RegentsResearch-Based Inquiry Physics Experience
IV  (RIPE IV)

10119 Huziak-ClarkTracy $125,129 $37,426 $0 $162,555$9,269
Improving Teacher Quality State Grants
Program

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$902,629

5.17%

$353,210

8.22%

$75,000 $1,330,839

5.83%2.92%

$58,937

7.07%

5
EDTL

FCS

Ohio Action for Healthy KidsMission: Nutrition10169 HaarChristine $500 $0 $0 $500$0

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$500

0.00%

$0

0.00%

$0 $500

0.00%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
FCS
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

SMRT

Ohio State University Research FoundationSocio-Economic Impacts of Bird Watching
Along Great Lakes

10031 XiePhilip $59,997 $30,894 $0 $90,891$16,834
(US Dept. of Commerce Collaboration)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$59,997

0.34%

$30,894

0.72%

$0 $90,891

0.40%0.83%

$16,834

0.00%

1
SMRT

Summary for EDHD

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,773,338

10.16%
$591,808

13.76%
$86,400 $2,451,546

10.75%
$97,634

4.84% 8.15%

16
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

GRAD

COSMOS

Ohio Board of RegentsWater Quality Lab Equipment10136 MiddenW. Robert $200,000 $0 $0 $200,000$0

Convergence Education FoundationInquiry Series: Engineering in Elementary and
Science in the Park

10166 MiddenW. Robert
Michelle Klinger

$11,200 $11,435 $0 $22,635$0

Ohio Department of EducationThe Northwest Ohio STEMM Consortium
LOI TITLE: Partnerships in Northwest Ohio for
Excellence in Reform of STEM (PartNERS)

10248 MiddenW. Robert $50,000 $0 $0 $50,000$3,704
Ohio STEM Initiative

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$261,200

1.50%

$11,435

0.27%

$0 $272,635

1.20%0.18%

$3,704

0.00%

3
COSMOS

CRD

US Department of CommerceUniversity Center Economic Development
Program

09270 CarrollMichael $160,000 $80,000 $80,000 $320,000$26,666
EDA
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$160,000

0.92%

$80,000

1.86%

$80,000 $320,000

1.40%1.32%

$26,666

7.54%

1
CRD

Summary for  GRAD

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$421,200

2.41%
$91,435

2.13%
$80,000 $592,635

2.60%
$30,370

1.51% 7.54%

4
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

OVPR

OSPR

Ohio Board of RegentsResearch Challenge Program - Third Frontier
Bond Proceeds - FY 2009

10011 PriceCynthia $78,314 $0 $0 $78,314$0
Research Challenge Program

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$78,314

0.45%

$0

0.00%

$0 $78,314

0.34%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
OSPR

OVPR

Case Western Reserve UniversityPartnerships for Adaptation, Implementation,
and Dissemination (PAID)

10135 SnavelyDeanne $12,000 $12,000 $0 $24,000$0
(National Science Foundation Collaboration)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$12,000

0.07%

$12,000

0.28%

$0 $24,000

0.11%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
OVPR

Summary for  OVPR

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$90,314

0.52%
$12,000

0.28%
$0 $102,314

0.45%
$0

0.00% 0.00%

2
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

SA

CMCAI

Target Stores, IncDiversity Education Development10182 MonagoEmily
Claire Semer

$5,000 $250 $0 $5,250$0

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$5,000

0.03%

$250

0.01%

$0 $5,250

0.02%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
CMCAI

Counseling Center

Wood County Alcohol Drug Addiction and
Mental Health Services

Creating a Culture of Care: Attending to the
Mental Health Needs of Bowling Green State
University and the Surrounding Community

09227 VickioCraig $0 $0 $0 $0$0

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$0

0.00%

$0

0.00%

$0 $0

0.00%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
Counseling Center
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

RECWELL

Ohio Department of Natural ResourcesCanoeing Safety Program10100 GabrielJerome $11,451 $8,016 $0 $19,467$0
Boating Safety Education Grant

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$11,451

0.07%

$8,016

0.19%

$0 $19,467

0.09%0.00%

$0

0.00%

1
RECWELL

SHS

Ohio Department of Alcohol and Drug
Addiction Services

BGSU High-Risk Drinking Prevention Program09214 YinglingFaith
Terry Rentner

$21,795 $49,982 $0 $71,777$0

(SAPT Block Grant Collaboration)

Komen (Susan G.) Breast Cancer
Foundation

CURE (Community United through
Relationships and Exercise)

10105 YinglingFaith $7,989 $1,784 $0 $9,773$726

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$29,784

0.17%

$51,766

1.20%

$0 $81,550

0.36%0.04%

$726

0.00%

2
SHS
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

TRIO

US Department of EducationStudent Support Services10066 ChildsSidney $589,290 $41,786 $0 $631,076$37,367
Student Support Services

US Department of EducationBowling Green State University McNair
Program

10075 ChildsSidney $220,000 $74,109 $0 $294,109$12,288
Ronald E. McNair Postbaccalaureate
Achievement Program

US Department of EducationEducational Talent Search Program10076 ChildsSidney $341,228 $0 $0 $341,228$25,276
Educational Talent Search

US Department of EducationUpward Bound Program10077 ChildsSidney $350,230 $0 $0 $350,230$17,737
Upward Bound

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,500,748

8.60%

$115,895

2.70%

$0 $1,616,643

7.09%4.59%

$92,668

0.00%

4
TRIO

Summary for  SA

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,546,983

8.86%
$175,927

4.09%
$0 $1,722,910

7.55%
$93,394

4.63% 0.00%

9
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

TCH

TCH

US Department of EnergyCoastal Ohio Wind Project10235 FrizadoJoseph $2,197,452 $177,339 $696,040 $3,070,831$193,882

University of ToledoAn Innovative Model for a New Advanced
Energy Workforce

09163 UnsellC. Wayne $0 $0 $0 $0$0
(National Science Foundation Collaboration)

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$2,197,452

12.59%

$177,339

4.12%

$696,040 $3,070,831

13.46%9.61%

$193,882

65.64%

2
TCH

TSYS

Toledo Public SchoolsConstruction Site Monitor Agreement10123 ChapinTravis $51,000 $0 $0 $51,000$8,500

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$51,000

0.29%

$0

0.00%

$0 $51,000

0.22%0.42%

$8,500

0.00%

1
TSYS
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for  TCH

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$2,248,452

12.88%
$177,339

4.12%
$696,040 $3,121,831

13.69%
$202,382

10.03% 65.64%

3
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

UA

WBGU

Corporation for Public BroadcastingDigital Television Transition10067 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$10,000 $0 $0 $10,000$0

Ohio Educational Telecommunications
Network Commission

Digitial Conversion - Capital Funds10078 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$688,868 $0 $0 $688,868$0

Ohio Educational Telecommunications
Network Commission

Ohio Educational Television Stations Subsidy
FY10

10085 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$109,159 $0 $0 $109,159$0

Ohio Educational Telecommunications
Network Commission

FY2010 Multimedia Production PTV Grant10155 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$60,921 $0 $0 $60,921$0

Corporation for Public Broadcasting2010 CPB Community Service Grant10156 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$810,038 $0 $0 $810,038$0
Television Community Service Grant

Monday, January 24, 2011
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Corporation for Public Broadcasting2010 CPB Television Interconnection Grant10157 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$16,156 $0 $0 $16,156$0
Television Interconnection Grant

Ohio Educational Telecommunications
Network Commission

FY2010 Instructional Resources & Services
Development

10158 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$154,415 $0 $0 $154,415$0

Educational Television Technology &
Professional Development

WGBHThis Emotional Life: Operation Reconnect10173 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$11,000 $0 $0 $11,000$0

Corporation for Public BroadcastingFiscal Stabilization Grant10191 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$66,909 $0 $0 $66,909$0
Fiscal Stabilization Grant

Ohio Educational Telecommunications
Network Commission

Ohio Ready to Learn10199 FitzgeraldPatrick
Tina Simon

$67,250 $0 $0 $67,250$0

US Department of Health and Human

Summary for

Total Award Dollars:

Percent of BGSU Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,994,716

11.43%

$0

0.00%

$0 $1,994,716

8.74%0.00%

$0

0.00%

10
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Sponsor 
SPAR

No.
Investigator/
Co-Investigator(s) Project Title

Sponsor
Award $

BGSU
Contrib $

Other
Source $

Total
Award $

Sponsor
F &A $

Summary for  UA

Total Award Dollars:
Percent of Grand Total Grants & Contracts Awarded:

Number of Awards Received:
$1,994,716

11.43%
$0

0.00%
$0 $1,994,716

8.74%
$0

0.00% 0.00%

10

Grand Total  Grants & Contracts Awarded FY 2010: $17,451,791 $1,060,334$4,299,464 $22,811,589$2,017,803

Total Number of Awards Received: 147
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